OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE::UDALGURI

No.U(J) 564	_Dated: L	Jdalguri,	the	4 th _0	of March,	2025
-------------	-----------	-----------	-----	--------------------	-----------	------

Select List

On the basis of seniority-cum-merit criterion as provided under " *The Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules*", and performance in the interview, the Selection Board vide resolution dated 03.03.2025 has recommended the following Grade-IV Staff for promotion to the post of **Junior Administrative Assistant (JAA)** in the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udalguri:

SI No.	Name of the staff		
1	Smti Purabi Rabha, Peon		
2	Smti Archana Das, Peon		

(Satyajit Karmakar) Chief Judicial Magistrate Udalguri, Assam

Memo No:U(J) 565 -69	Dated: Udalguri, the _	4 th	of March, 25
----------------------	------------------------	------	--------------

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Udalguri.
- 2. System Assistant for uploading the select list in the official website.
 - 3. Smt. Purabi Rabha, Peon, O/o Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udalguri.
 - 4. Smt. Archana Das, Peon, O/o Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udalguri.
- Order book.

(Satyajit Karmakar)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Udalguri, Assam
Udalguri, BTR